

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Theodore C. Speliotis

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the John and Abigail Adams Scholarship Program.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Theodore C. Speliotis	13th Essex

By Mr. Speliotis of Danvers, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1075) of Theodore C. Speliotis relative to the John and Abigail Adams scholarship program. Higher Education.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. *1084* OF 2013-2014.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to the John and Abigail Adams Scholarship Program.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 16 of Chapter 15A of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012

2 Official Edition, is hereby amended by adding the following sentence:-

3 The John and Abigail Adams scholarship program administered by the Board of

4 Education shall not award scholarships to any student whose family's income exceeds \$250,000

5 per year.